
aS; clkm; ;dfrf/

*
www.madhyanhadaily.com

^ kmfu'g @)*), cfOtaf/
18 February 2024, Sundaydgf]~hg

Invitation For Bids (IFB)

Amargadhi Municipality
Office of Municipal Executive

Tufandada, Dadeldhura, Nepal

DATE OF PUBLICATION: - 2080-11-06 BS (2024-02-18 AD)
Municipality has allocated funds towards the cost of construction of the works mentioned and intends to apply part of the funds to 
cover eligible bidders under the contract as described in table below. The eligible Nepalese bidders for following works under National 
Competitive Bidding. Some of the qualifications criteria are mentioned below, through details are in the bidding document.

S.
N.

Contract No/Bid 
No

Description of Works
Bidding 

Procedure

Estimated 
Amount 

(Ex. VAT )

Bid 
Security 
Amount 
(NRs)

Bid 
Document 

Price
(NRs)

Last date of 
Bid Submission 

and Time

1.
AM/DDL/WORKS/

SQB/02-2080/81

Construction of Soil Cement tank, 
Amargadhi Municipality ward No 

03 & 04 Dadeldhura
SQB 13,29,849.49 37500 1000.

2024-03-04
(2080-11-21)
12:00 Hours

2.
AM/DDL/WORKS/

SQB/03-2080/81

Construction of Recharge Pond Pit 
and Cattle Shed Improvement Work, 

Amargadhi Municipality ward No 
03 & 04 Dadeldhura

SQB 10,85,403.76 31000 1000.
2024-03-04

(2080-11-21)
12:00 Hours

Bidder shall submit their bid electronically and download the bidding documents for e-submission form www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.

k"j{ :jLs[t ldltM @)*)÷!!÷)$ rnfgL g+=M  LT. No.: 300186

cGtjf{tf{ d]gkfj/ sfof{no sf7df8f}+df @)*) kmfu'g !# ut] (25 February 2024) df x'g]5 .
:jb]zdf ug]{ d]l8snsf]

z'Ns s:n] Joxf]g]{
/ slt nfUg]

:jb]zdf ul/g] Dofb]
hLjg ladf s:n]
Joxf]g]{÷slt nfUg]

/f]huf/df ladf
x'g]÷gx'g] / lk|ldod

s:n] ltg]{

sfdbf/nfO{ xjfO
l6s6 s:n] lbg] /

slt nfUg]

leiff z'Ns
s:n] Joxf]g]{

leiff :6\ofDkLª
z'Ns s:n] Joxf]g]{

cled'vLs/0f z'Ns
slt nfUg] /
s:n] Joxf]g]{

sNof0fsf/L sf]if
;DaGwL Joj:yf

;]jfz'Ns slt nfUg]
/ s:n] Joxf]g]{

lj]b]zdf ug]{
d]l8snsf]

vr{ s:n] Joxf]g{]
ladf x'g]÷lk|ldod
/f]huf/bftfn]

/f]huf/bftfn]
 Joxf]g]

/f]huf/bftfn]
 Joxf]g]{

/f]huf/bftfn]
lbg]

/f]huf/bftf
sDkgLn] Aoxf]g]{

/f]huf/bftf
sDkgLn] Aoxf]g]{

/f]huf/bftf
sDkgLn] Aoxf]g]{

?= &))÷–
sfdbf/n] ltg]{

?= !,%))÷–
sfdbf/n] ltg]{

lgMz'Ns

a}b]lzs /f]huf/ ljefuaf6 u/fOPsf] hfgsf/L M– != cfkm\gf] gfddf le;f k|fKt eO{hfg] lglZrt ePkl5 dfq sDkgLdf uO{ /sd a'emfpg' xf]nf . a'emfPsf] /sdsf] ef}r/ clgjfo{ lng' xf]nf. @= cfkm' sfd ug{ hfg] d'n'sdf 
/x]sf] g]kfnL s'6g}lts lgof]usf] ;Dks{ 7]ufgf / kmf]g g+M x? ;fydf /fVg' xf]nf . cfkm' sl7gfO{df kbf{ ;Dks{ ug{ ;lhnf] x'G5 . #= o; lj1fkg -;"rgf_ df pNn]v ePsf] eGbf a9L /sd s;}nfO{ glbg'xf]nf . $= ljb]z hfg' 
cl3 cled'vLs/0f jf OG8S;g tflnd clgjfo{ lng'kg]{ 5 . %= ljb]z hfg' cl3 cfkm' hfg] d'n's, sfd lbg] sDkgL, kfpg] ;]jf tyf ;'ljwf / cGo zt{af/] /fd|f];Fu k9]/ dfq ;Demf}tf kqdf x:tfIf/ ug'{ xf]nf / ;f] sf] Ps -!_ 
k|lt cfkm';“u /fVg' xf]nf . ^= sfddf ljb]z hfbfF g]kfns} ljdfg:yn k|of]u ug'{ xf]nf, cGoyf 7lug] ;Defjgf x'G5 . &= o; lj1fkg ;DaGwdf yk s]xL a'em\g'k/]df j}b]lzs /f]huf/ ljefu, tfxrndf ;Dks{ ug'{ xf]nf .

l;=
g+=

General Clean Worker1.
QR g]= ?=

sfdbf/sf] kb
dfu ;+Vof Go"gtd

of]Uotf
dfl;s tna cf]e/

6fO{d
;'ljwf

0 4 1000 ;= sfddf 
bIF

s=lg=
cg';f/

s=lg=
cg';f/

*
306f

^
lbg 5 @

jif{

k|ltlbg
sfd

ug]{ 306f

xKtfdf
sfd

ug]{ lbg

jflif{s
ljbf

vfgf
;'ljwf

a:g]
;'ljwf

s/f/
cjlwk'¿if dlxnf

sDkgLM Bloomela For Flowers Chocolates and Events
zx/M DOHAQATAR df /f]huf/

Invitation for Bids
Dewanganj Rural Municipality

Office of the Rural Municipal Executive
Dewanganj, Sunsari, Province-1, Nepal

First date of publication of notice, 080/11/06
Dewanganj Rural Municipality Office invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the Single /multi-year project of Construction of 
Building,& Upgrading Roads of Dewanganj Rural Municipality at Dewanganj, Sunsari under National Competitive Bidding procedures.
1. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the Dewanganj Rural Municipality Office, 

Dewanganj, Sunsari, Province-1, Nepal, or may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
2. The complete set of bid documents may be downloaded (for e-submission) form PPMO's Website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp Bidders, 

submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the non-refundable fee as mentioned below and scanned copy of written application. 
Along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, till office hour of 30th day of publication of notice of bidding document in 
the rural municipality's SanchitKosh account as specified below and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall 
be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

 Bank: NICAsia Bank, Inaruwa Branch Office: Dewanganj Rural Municipality Office
 Aantrik Rajasho Kosh Account no: 2432050026455007
3. Per-bid meeting shall be held at Dewanganj Rural Municipality Office, Dewanganj, Sunsari, Province – 1, Nepal, at 2:00 PM on 21th 

day of publication of notice.
4. Electronic bids must be submitted to the office Dewanganj Rural Municipality, Dewanganj, Sunsari, Province -1, Nepal through PPMO 

website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egpon or before 12:00 Noon on 31th  day of publication of notice. Bids received after this deadline will 
be rejected.

5. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders representatives who choose to attend at 2:00 pm on 31st day of publication of 
notice at the Dewanganj Rural Municipality Office, Dewanganj, Sunsari, Province – 1, Nepal. Bids must be valid for a period of 
90(NinetyDay) days after bid opening for Single /doubleInvelopeand must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the 
bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting as specified in PPA and PPR which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity 
period of the bid Information to deposit the bid amount in Bank:

      Bank: NIC Asia  Bank, Inaruwa Branch Office: Dewanganj Rural Municipality Office
 Dharauti Khata no:243CA50021917002
6. If the last date of purchasing and/or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last 

date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
7. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason whatsoever.
8. Bidders must submit the original copies (Hard Copy) of mandatory document to Dewanganj Rural Municipality, Dewanganj, Sunsari, 

Province -1, Nepal, within the seven days of last date of Bid submission. Non submission of the hard copy by the bidders within the 
specified time shall be considered as non-responsive and may cause forfeiture of bid security.

9. Matters not covered by this notice shall be in accordance with Bid document, PPA and PPR.
10. Eligibility Criteria:
a) The prospective bidders should be technically &financially sound registered with Govt.of Nepal as specified in the bid documents.
b) Bidder shall be summited only Required Document which are Specified as Bid Document.
c) Other eligibility criteria as specified in the bid documents. Bidding Documents may be submitted by a Single company or joint venture 

as Specified Bid Document Single /Double envelope.

S.N Contract no./ID Description of Works
Estimated 

Amount with 
out Vat Nrs.

Bid Security 
Amount 
(NRs.)

Bid 
Document 
Fee (NRs.)

Remarks

1
DRM/

BUILDINGS/C/
NCB/01/080-081

School Building Construction Works, Shree 
Phochhodas  Aa. Bi . Dewangunj -6, Sunasari

- 8,75,000/- 5,000/-
Two 

Envelope

2
DRM/ROADS/C/
NCB/01/080/081

Upgraing Road with Earth & Gravel , 
Dewwanganj-4, Sarswati school Dekhi Uttar 

Causeway dekhi Bargachhhi Samma
27,57,468/60 70,000/- 3,000/-

Single 
Envelope

 LT. No.: 300145k"j{ :jLs[t ldltM @)*)÷!!÷)$

sDkgL : RIVER RELAXATION SPORTS CENTER
zx/ M Al Riyadh;fpbLdf /f]huf/

>d Ohfht g+=
*%#÷)^^÷)^&

l6= lh= Pn= g]kfn k|f= ln= 
a;'Gwf/f, sf7df8f}+, -gfkL sfof{no cuf8L_, kmf]gM  %()^@%@ km\ofS;M %()^@%#

:jb]zdf ug]{ d]l8snsf]
z'Ns s:n] Joxf]g]{

/ slt nfUg]

:jb]zdf ul/g] Dofb]
hLjg ladf s:n]
Joxf]g]{÷slt nfUg]

/f]huf/df ladf
x'g]÷gx'g] / lk|ldod

s:n] ltg]{

sfdbf/nfO{ xjfO
l6s6 s:n] lbg]
/ slt nfUg]

leiff z'Ns
s:n] Joxf]g]{

leiff :6\ofDkLª
z'Ns s:n]

Joxf]g]{

cled'vLs/0f z'Ns
slt nfUg] /
s:n] Joxf]g]{

sNof0fsf/L sf]if
;DaGwL Joj:yf

;]jfz'Ns slt
nfUg] / 

s:n] Joxf]g]{

lj]b]zdf ug]{
d]l8snsf]

vr{ s:n] Joxf]g{]
ladf x'g]÷lk|ldod
/f]huf/bftfn]

/f]huf/bftfn]
 Joxf]g]

;fdflhs
;'/Iff sf]if
-P;P;Pkm_
?= @#)*÷–
sfdbf/n] ltg]{

/f]huf/bftfn]
 Joxf]g]{

/f]huf/bftfn]
lbg]

/f]huf/bftf
sDkgLn] Aoxf]g]{

sfdbf/n]
ltg]{

sfdbf/n]
ltg]{

?= &))÷–
sfdbf/n] ltg]{

?= !,%))÷–
sfdbf/n] ltg]{

?= !),)))÷–
sfdbf/n] ltg]{

a}b]lzs /f]huf/ ljefuaf6 u/fOPsf] hfgsf/L M– != cfkm\gf] gfddf le;f k|fKt eO{hfg] lglZrt ePkl5 dfq sDkgLdf uO{ /sd a'emfpg' xf]nf . a'emfPsf] /sdsf] ef}r/ clgjfo{ lng' xf]nf. @= cfkm' sfd ug{ hfg] d'n'sdf 
/x]sf] g]kfnL s'6g}lts lgof]usf] ;Dks{ 7]ufgf / kmf]g g+M x? ;fydf /fVg' xf]nf . cfkm' sl7gfO{df kbf{ ;Dks{ ug{ ;lhnf] x'G5 . #= o; lj1fkg -;"rgf_ df pNn]v ePsf] eGbf a9L /sd s;}nfO{ glbg'xf]nf . $= ljb]z hfg' 
cl3 cled'vLs/0f jf OG8S;g tflnd clgjfo{ lng'kg]{ 5 . %= ljb]z hfg' cl3 cfkm' hfg] d'n's, sfd lbg] sDkgL, kfpg] ;]jf tyf ;'ljwf / cGo zt{af/] /fd|f];Fu k9]/ dfq ;Demf}tf kqdf x:tfIf/ ug'{ xf]nf / ;f] sf] Ps -!_ 
k|lt cfkm';“u /fVg' xf]nf . ^= sfddf ljb]z hfbfF g]kfns} ljdfg:yn k|of]u ug'{ xf]nf, cGoyf 7lug] ;Defjgf x'G5 . &= o; lj1fkg ;DaGwdf yk s]xL a'em\g'k/]df j}b]lzs /f]huf/ ljefu, tfxfrndf ;Dks{ ug'{ xf]nf .

cGtjf{tf{ d]gkfj/ sfof{no sf7df8f}+df @)*) kmfu'g !# ut] (25 February 2024) df x'g]5 .

l;=
g+=

Packaging And Wrapping Worker 1.
SR g]= ?=

sfdbf/sf] kb
dfu ;+Vof Go"gtd

of]Uotf
dfl;s tna cf]e/

6fO{d
;'ljwf

11 0 1200 ;= sfddf 
bIf

s=lg=
cg';f/

s=lg=
cg';f/

*
306f

^
lbg 5 @

jif{

k|ltlbg
sfd

ug]{ 306f

xKtfdf
sfd

ug]{ lbg

jflif{s
ljbf

vfgf
;'ljwf

a:g]
;'ljwf

s/f/
cjlwk'¿if dlxnf

ltn' zdf{ kf}8]n÷dWofGx
bf]xf, stf/, % kmfu'g

g]kfn tfdfª 3]b'ª k|jf; 
sfo {;ldlt stf/n] z 'qmaf/ 
Nxf]5f/ eJo¿kdf dgfPsf] 5 . 
g]kfnLx¿sf] /fli6«o kj{, tfdfª 
hfltsf] gofF jif{ d~h'>L @*^) 
-8's Nxf]÷d' k'v|L jif{_ cyf{t ;f]gfd 
Nxf]5f/sf cj;/df …Nxf]5f/ sG;6{ 
@)@$Ú cfof]hgf ub}{ dgfOPsf] xf] . 
sG;6{ g]kfnaf6 stf/;Dd cfPsf 
/ :yfgLo snfsf/x¿sf] ;f+uLlts 
k|:t'lt;Fu} ;DkGg ePsf] xf] .

tfdfª hfu/0f uLt, emfFsL, 
g [To;lxt pb\3f6g ul/Psf ] 
sfo{qmddf g]kfnaf6 cfdlGqt 
snfsf/n ]  pB 'd dRrfPsf 
lyP . ;f+:s[lts emfFsL, tfdfª 
;]nf], tfDaf gfr, nfdf gfr, 
Dx]Gbf]dfofnufot ljleGg g]kfnL 
tyf tfdfª ;f+:s[lts k|:t'lt 
/x]sf] sG;6{df g]kfnaf6 cfdlGqt 
ufos pdË nfdfn] s]xL gofF tyf 
k'/fgf uLtx¿ ;'gfP . nfdfn] 
sf6lbpFnf h'Fuf hDd}, xfd|f] h'usf] 
kfgL /fd|f ] , jf/L hd'gf kf/L 
hd'gfnufotsf cfwf bh{g uLt 
ufP . nuQ} :6]hdf r9]sL tfdfª 
;]nf] uflosf /]Zdf af]Dhg tfdfªn] 
Dx]Gbf]dfofnufotsf cfˆgf s]xL 
lx6 uLtx¿ ufOg\ .

hfkfgsf] ;f+uLlts sfo{qmd 
;s ] /  z 'q ma f / d fq stf/ 
cfOk'u]sL rlr{t Dx]Gbf]dfof tyf 
nf]s bf]xf]/L uflosf dgdfof 

jfOafn] Dx]Gbf]dfof uLtdf grfOg\ . 
pgn] stf/df bf]xf]/Ldf cfkm"nfO{ 
lht]/ ot} /fVg o'jfx¿nfO { 
76\of}nL kf/fdf lh:sfpFb} g]kfnL 
uLtx¿ ;d]t ufOg\ . 3]b'ª k|jf; 
sfo {;ldltsf cWoIf ljsf; 
:ofª \tfgsf ] ;efkltTj tyf 
stf/sf nflu g]kfnL ;xfos 
/fhb"t tyf ld;g pkk|d'v s'df/ 
/fO{sf] k|d'v cfltYotf ;DkGg 
sfo{qmddf af]Nb} k|d'v cltly 
/fO{n] P]ltxfl;s sfo{qmddf k|ToIf 
;xefuL eP/ sfo{qmdsf] cjnf]sg 
ug{ kfpFb} v';L nfu]sf] atfP . 
pgn] eJo sfo{qmd cfof]hgf u/]/ 
;kmntfk"j{s ;DkGg u/]sf]df 
3]b'ª k|jf; ;ldlt wGojfbsf] kfq 
ag]sf] atfpFb} Nxf]5f/sf] z'esfdgf 
lbP . stf/df :yflkt ljleGg ;+3 
;+:yfsf k|d'v tyf k|ltlglwsf] 
cfltYotf /x ]sf ] sfo {qmddf 
z'qmaf/ cn c/aL :kf]6{\; Snasf] 
xndf ;DkGg ePsf] xf] . ;f+uLlts 
k|:t'lt cGtu{t clGtd k|:t'lt 
/fh]z kfon /fO{sf] /x]sf] lyof] . 
;fFemsf] sl/a ;jf ^ ah] :6]h 
r9]sf /fO{n] :6]haf6 cfO ne o' 

stf/ eGbf pgnfO{ xnsf] x'l6ª 
/ dfofn] efj's;d]t agfof] . …
hLjgdf wg ;DklQ, hUuf hldg 
hlt hf]8] klg 5f]8]/ hfg] xf], t/ 
of] dfof cfkm}+n] nu]/ hfg] xf],Ú 
pgn] eg] . /fO{n] bz{sn] lbPsf] 
dfof / ;fy g} cfˆgf] ;fydf lnP/ 
hfg ;lsg] x'Fbf dfof g} afF8\g' / 
a9fpg' /fd|f] xf] eGb} l;dn 5fFofn] 
af]nsf] uLtdfkm{t k|:t'lt /fVg z'? 
u/]sf lyP . /fO{n] bz{g gd:t], 
ltdL ;Fu} lhpg] dg]{ rfxgf, d 
t d5{' ls Sof xf] 7"nL, a;df 
5}g of] dgnufot Ps bh{g uLt 
ufP . /fO{nfO{ bz{sn] jfG; df]/ 
u/L g} /x] . sfo{qmd ;+of]hs 
PSsf k|;fb tfdfªn] sfo{qmdsf] 
af/]df hfgsf/L lbFb} pkl:yt 
;a}nfO{ :jfut u/]sf lyP . 
sfo{qmdsf k|d'v cltly, ljlzi6 
cltlyx¿nfO{ tfdfªx¿sf] kf];fs 
-tfuL_ 6f]kL nufO ;Ddfg ul/Psf] 
lyof] . dxf;lrj eLd /fh :ofªaf] 
tfdfª / pkdxf;lrj sdnf bf]ª 
tfdfªn] ldn]/ ;xhLs/0f u/]sf] 
sfo{qmdsf] ;dfkg ub}{ ;efklt 
nfdfn] sfo{qmdsf] Joj:yfkg, 

stf/df ;f+uLlts dfxf]ndf 
dgfOof] ;f]gfd Nxf]5f/

;'/Iff tyf :jo+;]jssf ¿kdf 
v6\g], ;xof]uL, k|fof]hs / pkl:yt 
;Dk"0f{nfO{ sfo{qmd ;kmntfsf] >]o 
lbPsf lyP .
nf]enfUbf] sfo{qmd / Joj:yfkg

cn c/aL :kf]6{ \; Snasf] 
xndf 3]b'ª k|jf; sfo{;ldltnfO{ 

;f Fem & ah]leq sfo{qmdsf ] 
;dfkg ug{ bafa lyof] . stf/ 
;/sf/af6 cg'dlt lnP/ cfof]hgf 
ul/Psf] sfo{qmdsf] eJo xnnfO{ 
tfdfªx¿n] cfˆgf] ;+:sf/ cg';f/ 
wHo{'n] z'4Ls/0f u/]sf lyP .

s fo { q mdd f   c fd l Gqt 

cltly;lxt k|To]s JolQmnfO{ 
k|j]zåf/df g} vfbf nufP/ :jfut 
ul/Psf] lyof] . xnsf] kf]l8odafx]s 
u|fpG8df /flvPsf ;of}+ s';L{ cltly 
/ bz{sn] e/Le/fp ePsf] lyof] . 
sl/a @ xhf/ hgf pkl:yt /x]sf] 
sfo{qmddf vfgf kfgLsf] ;d]t 

Joj:yf r':t¿kdf ul/Psf] lyof] .
lgs} Jojl:yt?kdf nf ]e 

nfUbf] pkl:yltaLr 3]b'ª k|jf; 
sfo{;ldltn] ;f ]gfd Nxf ]5f/ 
eJo?kdf dgfPsf] xf] . k|To]s 
jif{ df3 z'Sn k|ltkbfsf lbg 
dgfOg] Nxf]5f/ d';f, ufO{, af3, 

v/fof] -la/fnf]_, 8«fug -d]3_, ;k{, 
3f]8f, e]8f, afFb/, r/f, s's'/ / 
;'Fu'/ u/L !@ ju{df ljefhg u/L 
dgfpg] ul/G5 . Nxf]5f/sf !@ j6} 
jif{ kz' kG5Lsf] gfdaf6 u0fgf 
ul/Psfn] o; ;d'bfonfO{ k|s[lt 
k"hs dflgG5 .

s'j]tdf j}b]lzs /f]huf/sf] cj;/

k"j{ :jLs[t ldltM @)*)÷!!÷)%  LT. No.: 300175
sDkgLM  ARAMEX THE INTERNATIONAL COMPANY FOR DELIVERING CONSUMER ORDERS         zx/M Kuwait

d]gkfj/ sfof{no sf7df8f}+df ldlt @)*) kmfu'g !# ut] (25 February 2024) df x'g]5 .

a}b]lzs /f]huf/ ljefuaf6 u/fOPsf] hfgsf/L M– != cfkm\gf] gfddf le;f k|fKt eO{hfg] lglZrt ePkl5 dfq sDkgLdf uO{ /sd a'emfpg' xf]nf . a'emfPsf] /sdsf] ef}r/ clgjfo{ lng' xf]nf. @= cfkm' sfd ug{ hfg] d'n'sdf 
/x]sf] g]kfnL s'6g}lts lgof]usf] ;Dks{ 7]ufgf / kmf]g g+M x? ;fydf /fVg' xf]nf . cfkm' sl7gfO{df kbf{ ;Dks{ ug{ ;lhnf] x'G5 . #= o; lj1fkg -;"rgf_ df pNn]v ePsf] eGbf a9L /sd s;}nfO{ glbg'xf]nf . $= ljb]z hfg' 
cl3 cled'vLs/0f jf OG8S;g tflnd clgjfo{ lng'kg]{ 5 . %= ljb]z hfg' cl3 cfkm' hfg] d'n's, sfd lbg] sDkgL, kfpg] ;]jf tyf ;'ljwf / cGo zt{af/] /fd|f];Fu k9]/ dfq ;Demf}tf kqdf x:tfIf/ ug'{ xf]nf / ;f] sf] Ps -!_ 
k|lt cfkm';“u /fVg' xf]nf . ^= sfddf ljb]z hfbfF g]kfns} ljdfg:yn k|of]u ug'{ xf]nf, cGoyf 7lug] ;Defjgf x'G5 . &= o; lj1fkg ;DaGwdf yk s]xL a'em\g'k/]df j}b]lzs /f]huf/ ljefu, tfxrndf ;Dks{ ug'{ xf]nf .

:jb]zdf ug]{ d]l8snsf]
z'Ns s:n] Joxf]g]{

/ slt nfUg]

:jb]zdf ul/g] Dofb]
hLjg ladf s:n]
Joxf]g]{÷slt nfUg]

/f]huf/df ladf
x'g]÷gx'g] / lk|ldod

s:n] ltg]{

sfdbf/nfO{ xjfO
l6s6 s:n] lbg] /

slt nfUg]

leiff z'Ns
s:n] Joxf]g]{

leiff :6\ofDkLª
z'Ns s:n] Joxf]g]{

cled'vLs/0f z'Ns
slt nfUg] /
s:n] Joxf]g]{

sNof0fsf/L sf]if
;DaGwL Joj:yf

;]jfz'Ns slt nfUg]
/ s:n] Joxf]g]{

lj]b]zdf ug]{
d]l8snsf]

vr{ s:n] Joxf]g{]
ladf x'g]÷lk|ldod
/f]huf/bftfn]

/f]huf/bftfn]
 Joxf]g]

/f]huf/bftfn]
 Joxf]g]{

/f]huf/bftfn]
lbg]

/f]huf/bftf
sDkgLn] Aoxf]g]{

/f]huf/bftf
sDkgLn] Aoxf]g]{

/f]huf/bftf
sDkgLn] Aoxf]g]{

?= &))÷–
sfdbf/n] ltg]{

?= !,%))÷–
sfdbf/n] ltg]{  ?=!),)))÷–

SHARON MANPOWER SERVICES PVT. LTD. 
Govt Lic. NO.
647/063/064

P.O. Box : 10443, Maharajgunj-04, Kathmandu, Kapan Marg 
Phone :  01-4370530, 01-4370922, 01-4370457 

Mobile: 974-6491713/ URL: www.sharonmanpower.com 
Email: sharonhrsolution@gmail.com, Info@sharonmanpower.com

Mobile: 9818550053 | 9801026390 | 9803126395

l;=
g+=

Light Driver (Delivery) 1.
KD g]= ?=

sfdbf/sf] kb
dfu ;+Vof Go"gtd

of]Uotf
dfl;s tna cf]e/

6fO{d
;'ljwf

8 0 135 ;= sfddf 
bIF

s=lg=
cg';f/

s=lg=
cg';f/

*
306f

^
lbg 5 @

jif{

k|ltlbg
sfd

ug]{ 306f

xKtfdf
sfd

ug]{ lbg

jflif{s
ljbf

vfgf
;'ljwf

a:g]
;'ljwf

s/f/
cjlwk'¿if dlxnf

s'j]tdf j}b]lzs /f]huf/sf] cj;/

k"j{ :jLs[t ldltM @)*)÷!!÷)$ LT. No.: 300081rnfgL g+=M 

sDkgLM            LANDCO INTERNATIONAL COMPANY FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF
OILFACILITIES, OIL REFINERIES AND PETROCHEMICALS          zx/M Kuwait

l;=
g+=

Electrician 1.
KD g]= ?=

sfdbf/sf] kb
dfu ;+Vof Go"gtd

of]Uotf
dfl;s tna cf]e/

6fO{d
;'ljwf

18 0 130 ;= sfddf 
bIf

s=lg=
cg';f/

s=lg=
cg';f/

*
306f

^
lbg 5 @

jif{

k|ltlbg
sfd

ug]{ 306f

xKtfdf
sfd

ug]{ lbg

jflif{s
ljbf

vfgf
;'ljwf

a:g]
;'ljwf

s/f/
cjlwk'¿if dlxnf

cGtjf{tf{ d]gkfj/ sfof{no sf7df8f}+df @)*) kmfu'g !# ut] (25 February 2024) df x'g]5 .

Chandol-04 Chappalkharkhana, Kathmandu, Nepal, Tel: 4414440, 4443434
E-mail: alshahidnepal@gmail.com, info@alshahidnepal.com, resumeshahid@gmail.com 

Al Shahid Overseas Pvt. Ltd.
Gov. Lic. No.
1329/074/75

:jb]zdf ug]{ d]l8snsf]
z'Ns s:n] Joxf]g]{

/ slt nfUg]

:jb]zdf ul/g] Dofb]
hLjg ladf s:n]
Joxf]g]{÷slt nfUg]

/f]huf/df ladf
x'g]÷gx'g] / lk|ldod

s:n] ltg]{

sfdbf/nfO{ xjfO
l6s6 s:n] lbg]
/ slt nfUg]

leiff z'Ns
s:n] Joxf]g]{

leiff :6\ofDkLª
z'Ns s:n]

Joxf]g]{

cled'vLs/0f z'Ns
slt nfUg] /
s:n] Joxf]g]{

sNof0fsf/L sf]if
;DaGwL Joj:yf

;]jfz'Ns slt
nfUg] / 

s:n] Joxf]g]{

lj]b]zdf ug]{
d]l8snsf]

vr{ s:n] Joxf]g{]
ladf x'g]÷lk|ldod
/f]huf/bftfn]

/f]huf/bftfn]
 Joxf]g]

;fdflhs
;'/Iff sf]if
-P;P;Pkm_
?= @#)*÷–
sfdbf/n] ltg]{

/f]huf/bftfn]
 Joxf]g]{

/f]huf/bftfn]
lbg]

/f]huf/bftf
sDkgLn] Aoxf]g]{

sfdbf/n]
ltg]{

sfdbf/n]
ltg]{

?= &))÷–
sfdbf/n] ltg]{

?= !,%))÷–
sfdbf/n] ltg]{

?= !),)))÷–
sfdbf/n] ltg]{

a}b]lzs /f]huf/ ljefuaf6 u/fOPsf] hfgsf/L M– != cfkm\gf] gfddf le;f k|fKt eO{hfg] lglZrt ePkl5 dfq sDkgLdf uO{ /sd a'emfpg' xf]nf . a'emfPsf] /sdsf] ef}r/ clgjfo{ lng' xf]nf. @= cfkm' sfd ug{ hfg] d'n'sdf 
/x]sf] g]kfnL s'6g}lts lgof]usf] ;Dks{ 7]ufgf / kmf]g g+M x? ;fydf /fVg' xf]nf . cfkm' sl7gfO{df kbf{ ;Dks{ ug{ ;lhnf] x'G5 . #= o; lj1fkg -;"rgf_ df pNn]v ePsf] eGbf a9L /sd s;}nfO{ glbg'xf]nf . $= ljb]z hfg' 
cl3 cled'vLs/0f jf OG8S;g tflnd clgjfo{ lng'kg]{ 5 . %= ljb]z hfg' cl3 cfkm' hfg] d'n's, sfd lbg] sDkgL, kfpg] ;]jf tyf ;'ljwf / cGo zt{af/] /fd|f];Fu k9]/ dfq ;Demf}tf kqdf x:tfIf/ ug'{ xf]nf / ;f] sf] Ps -!_ 
k|lt cfkm';“u /fVg' xf]nf . ^= sfddf ljb]z hfbfF g]kfns} ljdfg:yn k|of]u ug'{ xf]nf, cGoyf 7lug] ;Defjgf x'G5 . &= o; lj1fkg ;DaGwdf yk s]xL a'em\g'k/]df j}b]lzs /f]huf/ ljefu, tfxfrndf ;Dks{ ug'{ xf]nf .


	8

